8/2 BY ACCLAMATION

RESOLUTION 89-26

ENCOMIUM FOR NAN G. NASH

WHEREAS, Nan Nash began her tenure with the City in 1983 as a volunteer in the Common Council office and soon rose to the rank of intern, and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk, demonstrating her usual gift for spotting and recruiting talent, appointed Nan Deputy City Clerk in 1986, and

WHEREAS, Nan, in the course of her duties, has demonstrated a staggering variety of skills, from the inspirational joining of couples in marital bliss, to the pacification of frenzied parking ticket appellants, and

WHEREAS, Nan has brought a sense of style, color and flair to a building in desperate need of all three, and

WHEREAS, Nan received a Bachelor of Science from the Indiana University School of Public and Environmental Affairs in 1986, and a Doctor of Jurisprudence from the Indiana University School of Law-Bloomington in 1989, and

WHEREAS, the law firm of Civerolo, Hansen and Wolf in Albuquerque, New Mexico had the good sense and fortune to hire Nan, and she will soon commence her employment there, and

WHEREAS, Nan will be dearly missed by the Bloomington Common Council, her fellow employees at the Municipal Building, the Council Attorney, and the City Clerk, who love and admire her, and the many people in Bloomington who consider Nan a friend,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL AND THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Bloomington Common Council expresses its gratitude to Nan G. Nash for her years of service to the City of Bloomington, and extends best wishes for success and happiness in her new home and career.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana on Wednesday, August 2, 1989.

ames C Regesto JAMES C. REGESTER, President

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST: am City Clerk PATRICIA WILLIAMS.

SIGNED and APPROVED by me on August 2, 1989.

ver Ý

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington